1
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Palmer Wahl Instruments, Inc.  •  Toll Free: 800-421-2853  •  Phone: 828-658-3131  •  www.palmerwahl.com
October
2023
CALIBRATION ISO 9001:2015
CERTIFIED QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

COMPLIANT
IP65
R10 Series Order Guide
R10 Series Dimensional Drawings
MODEL R10 Series Fixed Infrared
Step 1 - Select: Bimetal Size and Case Style
Code Fixed Infrared Sensor, includes 1.5 m (5 ft) Cable, Certificate of Conformance and User Manual
R10 Compact Sensor, 8 to 14μm, 0° to 500°C (32° to 932°F), 20:1
Step 2 - Select: Signal Output
Code Signal Output
A 4-20mA Analog Output
Sensor Signal
Output
Cable
Length
R10 A
Insert Codes in boxes above to
build part number
120 mm
40 mm
32 mm
M18 x 1 thread
2 Locknuts
Heatshrink
18 mm Body Ø
Nominal Cable Ø 5 mm
Length : 1.5 meters or 3 meters
    as Specified
R10 Sensor Specifications
Ambient Temperature 0° to 70°C (32° to 158°F)
     with Air Cooling 0° to 90°C (32° to 194°F)
     with Water Cooling 0° to 200°C (32° to 392°F)
Storage Temperature -20°  to 70°C (-4° to 158°F)
Relative Humidity 10% - 95% non-condensing
Protection Class IP65 (NEMA 4)
Shock MIL-STD-810D
Vibration MIL-STD-810D
Housing Material 304 Stainless Steel
Dimensions 18mm Dia. x 120mm (0.7 x 4.75 in) / Thread: M18 x 1
Weight 270 g (9.52 oz)
Accessories - List as separate line items
Code Accessories
16116 Compact AC/DC Power Supply, 24V, 31W
16117 AC/DC Power Supply, 24V, 25 to 150W
16151 R10 Surface Mount Bracket, Fixed, 18.25mm Diameter
16153 R10 Surface Mount Bracket, Adjustable, 18.25mm Diameter
16171 Compact Air Purge Collar, M18 x 1 Threads, Outside Diameter: 30mm (1.18”), Width: 15mm, Height: 50mm
16173 Radial Air Purge Assembly, M18 x 1 Threads, Outside Diameter: 30mm (1.18”), Width: 15mm, Height: 50mm.
16180 Air/Water Cooling Jacket, 31.75 (1.25”) Diameter by 114.3mm (4.50”) Long with 2, 1/8” FNPT Fittings
Step 3 - Select: Cable length (if applicable)
Code Cable Length
-10 3 meter (10 feet) Cable
XM Customer specified length in Meters. Specify exact length desired. Add for each additional meter over 3m.
Specify exact length desired with Code: X = length up to 999 meters, M = meters. Call for other lengths.
We build to order:
if your process requires
an option not shown here
please call
Customer Service.
3
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Palmer Wahl Instruments, Inc.  •  Toll Free: 800-421-2853  •  Phone: 828-658-3131  •  www.palmerwahl.com
October
2023
CALIBRATION ISO 9001:2015
CERTIFIED QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
COMPLIANT
IP65
16153 - Surface
Mount Bracket,
Adjustable
AIR PURGE